SECTION 00942 - Change Order Form

No. 1 FINAL

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 9/18/2018

EFFECTIVE DATE:9/18/2018

OWNER: Indian River County

CONTRACTOR TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.

CR512 WESTBOUND RESURFACING (ROSELAND ROAD TO US1) AND CR512

EASTBOUND RESURFACING (EASY STREET TO US1)

OWNER's Project No. 1139

OWNER'S Bid No. 2017034

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Reason for Change Order:

The project is complete. This change order is intended to make final adjustments to bid line items in order to finalize the contract amount and release retainage to the Contractor.

Attachment:

Description of Itemized Changes

(Detailed backup for all changes is on file and available for viewing in the County Engineering Division.)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	
Description	Amount
Original Contract Price	\$ <u>3,491,545.38</u>
Net decrease of this Change Order:	\$ <u>128,301.36</u>
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:	\$ <u>3,363,244.02</u>

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES				
Description	Time			
Original Contract Time:	(days/dates)			
Substantial Completion:	: <u>150 - 10/26/2017</u>			
Final Completion:	<u>180 - 11/25/2017</u>			
Net Increase this Change Order:	(days)			
Substantial Completion:	<u>46</u>			
Final Completion:	46			
Contract Time with all approved				
Change Orders:	(days/ dates)			
Substantial Completion:				
Final Completion:	<u>226 - 1/10/2018</u>			

ACCEPTED: CONTRACTOR (Signature)

Date: 9,5/8

RECOMMENDED:

BY: JAMES W. ENMS **ENGINEER (Signature)**

APPROVED:

By:

OWNER (Signature)

Date:

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 - FINAL

DESCRIPTION OF ITEMIZED CHANGES

PROJECT NAME: CR512 (WEST BOUND) ROSELAND RD TO US 1 RESURFACING (SCOP)

I.R.C, PROJECT NO. 1139 BID NO. 2017034 FM No. 431160-1-54-01

ltem No.	Description	Uņit	Quantity	Unit Price	Price Increase	Price Decrease
102-14	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	МН	55	60.00	3,300.00	
102-99	PORTABLE, CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (TEMP)	ED	72	20,00	1,440.00	
327-70-6	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT(1-1/2"AVG DEPTH)	SY	732	18,86	13,805.52	
334-1-13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC(1-3/4"THICK)	TN	0,76	00,88	66.88	
522-2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS , 6" THICK	SY	0,33	55,00	18,15	
570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF-SOD(BAHIA)(INCLUDES GRADING AS NEEDED TO COMPLY WITH FDOT INDEX 105)	SY	21,385	1.86	39,776,10	
706-3A	R.P.M. BI-DIRECTIONAL AMBER/AMBER	ΕA	10	3,60	36.00	
711-16-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	<u>L</u> F	377	0.79	297,83	
711-16-221	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	LF	372	0.79	293,88	
WCD 1	NON PARTICIPATING		1	2,840.00	2,840.00	
WCD 2	OIL CREDIT / CEMENT CREDIT		1	2,321,64	2,321.64	
WCD 3A	EAST BOUND DITCH-EAST OF WIMBROW (PARTIAL BILLING)		1	24,546.00	24,546.00	
WCD 3B	EAST BOUND DITCH-EAST OF WIMBROW (BALANCE BILLING)		1	2,584.00	2,584.00	
102-61	BUSINESS SIGNS	ΕA	17	75.00		1,275,00
104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	20,135	1.40		28,189.00
160-4	REFURBISHED STABILIZED SHOULDER,(LBR40),(6*THICK	SY	222.74	3,10		690.49
285-7	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION BITUMINOUS ASPHALT BASE COURSE (WEST BOUND)	SY	1,248.42	9,60		11,984.83
285-7A	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION BITUMINOUS ASPHALT BASE COURSE (EAST BOUND)	SY	991.15	7,90		7,830,09
300-1	ASPHALT EMULSION TYPE CSS-1H (QTY BASED ON 2.75 GAL/SY-PAYMENT WILL BE BASED ON ACTUAL QTY)	GAL	1,315	2.12		. 2,787.80
300-2	PER WCD NO.2 SEE EMAIL APPROVALS FROM FDOT	TN	5	175,00		875.00
527-2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	28	36.00		1,008,00
570-1-2A	PERFORMANCE TURF- SOD(ST.AUGUSTINE,FLORATAM)(INCLUDES GRADING AS NEEDED TO COMPLY WITH FDOT INDEX 105)	SY	21,697	2,95		64,006.15
711-11-160	THERMOPLASTIC, PAVEMENT MESSAGE (ONLY)	EA	4	138.00		552.00
711-11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, WHITE ARROWS	EA	6	71.50		429.00
	FORCE ACCOUNT		1	100,000.00		100,000,00
				•		
	SUBTOTALS				91,326.00	219,627.36
CR512 (W	CR512 (WEST BND) ROSELAND RD TO US 1 RESURFACING TOTAL					128,301.36)